Docket No.:

TM-7825/TM-7824

Tab settings → → → ▼		1018958	890		▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Pat	tino any may principo.	lease	record the attached or	iginal documents or c	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Data Broadcasting Corporation		MOV 0 7		ame and address of rec		
11-7-0	1	Association 7 2001		ame: <u>Interactive Data</u> ternal Address:	-	
 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☒ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 		Limited Partnership	Ci	reet Address: <u>3955 Po</u> ty: <u>Hayward,</u> Individual(s) citizenship Association	State: <u>CA</u> Z	ZIP: <u>94540</u>
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other 		Merger Change of Name		General Partnership	elaware	
Execution Date: June 15, 2001				signation is esignations must be a separa ditional name(s) & address(es	☐ Yes ↓ te document from	⊠ N ⊠ N
Application number(s) or registration	วท ทเ	ımbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		Additional numbers		B. Trademark R 9,203 QUOTREK 7,620 SIGNAL ☐ Yes ☑ No	egistration No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Shapiro Internal Address:				otal number of application		2
				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP				8. Deposit account number:		
1828 L Street, NW, Eleventh Floor				2-0585		
	tate:	DC ZIP: 20036				
1/09/2001 STOM11 00000117 1929203 1 FC:481 40.00 25.00		DO NOT U	SE THI	S SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	eliei	the foregoing informat	ion is	true and correct and an	ny attached copy is a t	rue copy
Ronald E. Shapiro		Concle?	Gert of	Alan	11/7/01	
Name of Person Signing			Sig	nature	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEMARK REEL: 002395 FRAME: 0272

1U 10033#8453908800 P.03/84

PAGE 1

FROM COMPORATION TRUST-DOVER DE 302-676-8340 (FEL) 6. 15' 01 11:26 ST. 11:25 NO. 4260103877 F Z

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DATA BROADCASTING CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DATA BROADCASTING CORPORATION" TO "INTERACTIVE DATA CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MONE, A.D. 2001, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY PROGRAP OF DEEDS.



2298843 8100

010288483

AUTHENTICATION: 1192085

DATE: 06-15-01

JUN 15 2001 12:18

TRADEMARK REEL: 002395 FRAME: 0273

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DATA BROADCASTING CORPORATION

Data Broadcasting Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "Act"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors held on February 14, 2001 a resolution was duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment (the "Amendment") to the Amended and Restated Cortificate of Incorporation of the Corporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on line 12, 1992 (the "Certificate"), declaring said Amendment advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed Amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED: The Certificate is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and substituting in liou of said Article the following new Article:

"I The name of the corporation is Interactive Data Corporation (the "Corporation").

SECOMD: That thereafter, the annual meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation was drily called and held, upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Age"), at which meeting the necessary number of shares required by statute were voted in favor of the Amendment.

THIRD: That the Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation, for purposes of amending the Cortificate pursuant to the Act, does make, the and record this Amendment to the Amended and Remaind Cortificate of Incorporation of Data Recorderating Corporation, and does beroby certify under the penalties of perjury that the facts herein stated are true, and has caused this Amendment to be executed by Smart I. Clark, its Provident and Chief Executive Officer, this 15th day of June, 2001.

PATA CASTING CORPORATION

Title: Exerident and

Chaf Executive Officer

STATE OF DELAMPE SECURIARY OF EVALE DIVISION OF COMPORATIONS PILLO 11:30 AM 06/15/7001 010/28493 - 2298643

305 634 8348

** TOTAL POSE. 04 **

JUN 13 2001 12:18

RECORDED: 11/07/2001